Compliance with Standards (current version)
FAA AC 150/5345-46D and Engineering Brief No. 67
Uses
FAA
• Runway status light L-850T(L)
• Takeoff hold light L-850T(L)
• Runway intersection light L-850T(L)
Features and Benefits

RELIANCE
DS-0187_v4.2_2021-Sept-01 2
Ordering Code SRIS
SIRS
Prism
S = Standard prism
R = Reinforced prism
Diameter
2 = 12 in
Type
U = Unidirectional
Light Distribution
S = Straight
Options
0 = No options
Color – B Side
R = Red
Color – A side
N = Blank
Power and Monitoring
S = 2.8 - 6.6 A, without monitoring (Non-MON)
M = 2.8 - 6.6 A, with monitoring (with fail-open)
P = 2.8 - 6.6 A/ 2 A, IQ0 (IQ disabled)
Q = 2.8 - 6.6 A/ 2 A, IQ1 (IQ enabled)
Standards
F = FAA AC 150/5345-46D
Cord set type
A = Style 6 (2-pin) plug
Cable and connector
2 = 1x 2-pin plug
Version
3 = RELIANCE
Note:
• Fixture supports: Compatible with both shallow and deep 12-inch
bases.
• The IQ functionality allows control and monitoring of the RELIANCE
IQ. IQ1 fixtures are pre - configured for the specific position at
delivery. This function is disabled in IQ0 fixtures but could be
enabled later.
• IQ light fixtures are only available as a one connector option.
RELIANCE
DS-0187_v4.2_2021-Sept-01 3
ANNEX
Fixture type – 1 cord set Fixture load
Isolation transformer
CCR load
Rating Efficiency Energy Use
Runway Status, Take off, Intersection L-850T(L),
Red
20 VA 25 W 0.7 11 VA 31 VA
NOTICE:
• No losses in the secondary cables are considered in the above
table.
• No losses in the primary cables are considered in the above table.
• No spare CCR load has been considered in the above table.
• The Isolation transformer efficiency considered in the above table is
estimated. These efficiency values depend on the isolating
transformer supplier.
• No loads due to extra equipment on the circuit (e.g. ILCMS
equipment) are considered in the above table.
• For Reliance IQ version:
The minimum Isolation Transformer rating is 65W.
To allow for communication bandwidth, an overhead of 12VA
should be considered when determining the Isolation Transformer
rating.
• For Reliance Fail-open version:
The maximum Isolation Transformer rating is 200W.
• If part of a Reliance 2A system:
The data provided in the table above is not applicable if part of a
2A reliance system. In this case, please contact your local ADB
Safegate representative.
For more information about the product, including manuals and certifications, please see the Product Center on our website: www.adbsafegate.com.